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TABLE 1. Consumption of Crude Oil by Location cf Refinery 

October 	
Ten months ended 

Location of refinery 	0c't.ober 
1961 

	

	1962 	1961 , 	'' 1962 
barrels of 35 Imperial gaS 

Atlantic and Quebec 	........ 11,648,896 12,124,422 107,590,450 111,911,953 
Ontario 	.................... 6, 235, 806  6,960,264 68,452,763 70,027,874 
Manitoba 	................... 624,420 1,145,227 9,582 ) 179 10,116,743 

Saskatchewan 	............... 1,117,737 1,236,728 14,912,290 16,572,258 
Alberta 	.................... 2 , 424 , 263  2,308,391 21,094,540 23,031,085 
British Columbia and Yukon 2,130,210 2,549,656 20,148,894 22,600,129 
Northwest Territories 40,705 44,567 465,657 494,971 

Canada 	................... 24,2 22 ,037 26,369,255 242,246,773 254,755,013 

TABLE 2. Consumption of Crude Oil by Source of Crude 

Ten months ended 
Source of crude October October 

1961 1962 1961 1962 
barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Ontario 	.................... 96,424 108,363 967,518 942,727 

Prairies 	................... 12,140,332 13,064,568 130,156,728 135,001,148 

British Columbia 	........... 110,865 961,144 584,438 5,582,354 
Northwest Territories 40.705 44.567 465.657 494971 

Total 	domestic 	........... 12 ,388 , 326  14,178,642 132,174,341 142,021,200 

Near and Middle East ....... 4,204,064 4,397,427 40,365,117 37,431,714 
Trinidad 	................... 451,880 381,200 2,516,745 3,285,037 
Venezuela 	.................. 7,177,767 7,411,986 67,190,570 72,017,062 

United States - - - 

Total 	imported 	........... 1 1 ,833,7 11  12,190,613 110,072,432 112,733,813 

Totals 	................. 24, 222 ,037 26,369,255 242,246,773 254,755,013 

(1) See "Note" at bottom of page 4. 

December 1962 	Industry and Merchandising Division 
6523-556- 

Rocr, DL'HAML. r R.S c.. Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa, 1962 

A 



-2- 

TABLE 3. Crude Oil Summary, by Location of Refinery, October 1962 

	

No. 	Location of refinery 	Source of crude 	Qtitity 
consumed (1) 
barrels of 

I 
	

Atlantic and Quebec ...............Near and MiddLe East .......4,397,427 

	

2 
	

Trinidad ...................381,200 

	

3 
	

Venezuela ..................7.345.795 

	

4 
	

Total Atlantic and Quebec ....................................12.124,422 

	

5 
	

Ontario ...........................Ontario ....................108,363 

	

6 
	

Prairies ...................6,785,710 

	

7 
	

Near and Middle East 	- 

	

8 
	

Trinidad ................... - 

	

9 
	

Venezuela .................. 66,191 

	

10 
	

United States 	 - 

	

11 
	

Total Ontario ................................................6.960.264 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Manitoba ............... 
Saskatchewan ........... 
Alberta ................ 
British Columbia ....... 

Total British Columbia 

Prairies ........ 
Prairies ........ 
Prairies and B.C. 
Prairies ........ 
British Columbia 

U145 ,227 
1,236,728 
2,308 .391 
1,592,907 

956.74 
2,549,656 

18 
	

Northwest Territories .............Northwest Territories 	44,567 

19 
	

Total all provinces ..........................................26,369,255 

See footnotes below. 

TABLE 4. Crude Oil Summary, by Source of Crude, October 1962 

Quantity 
No. Location of refinery Source of crude consumed(1) 

barrels of 

1 Canada 	............................ Ontario 	.................... 108,363 
2 Prairies 	................... 13,064,568 
3 British Columbta 	........... 961,144 
4 Northwest Territories 44.567 
5 Total 	domestic 	........... 14,178,642 
6 Near and Middle East ....... 4,397,427 
7 Trinidad 	................... 381,200 
8 Venezuela 	.................. 7,411,986 
9 United States - 

10 Total 	imported 	........... 12,190,613 

11 Total all sources ...... 26,369,255 

(1) Allowance made for storage losses, etc. in a few instances. 
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TABLE 3. Crude Oil Swmnary, by Location of Refinery, October 1962 

	

End of month 	Forecast of receipts(3) 

	

inventories(2) 	November 	December 	January 	February 	No. 
35 Imperial gallons 

1,744,266 4,574,628 4,517,520 3,705,200 3,475,600 
279,216 396,000 396,000 445,000 348,000 

2,813,925 7,467,100 7,153,550 6,493,000 6,388,000 
4,837,407 12,437,728 12,067,070 10,643,200 10,211,600 

	

2,020 	111,000 	114,700 	117,800 	109,200 

	

2,482,440 	6,562,000 	7,084,450 	7,137,450 	6,667,600 

	

6,365 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

2,490,825 	6.673,000 	7,199,150 	7,255,250 	6,776.800 

193,126 1,063,000 1,184,500 1,175,000 1,019.600 
319,201 1,671,750 1,825,185 1,792,600 1,658,000 
693,057 2,096,500 2,058,900 2,213,875 2,174,100 
387,336 1,778,500 1,786,000 1,589,000 1,789,600 
98,496 727.000 818,000 735,900 682,480 

485,832 2.505,500 2,604,000 2,324,900 2,472,080 

7,212 36,000 46,500 58,900 	42,000 

9,026,660 26,483,478 26,985,305 25,463,725 	24,354,180 

TABLE 4. Crude Oil Summary, by Source of Crude, October 1962 

End of month Forecast of receipts(3) 
inventories(2) November December January 	February 

35 Imperial gallons 

2,020 111,000 114,700 117,800 109,200 
4,073,885 13,171,750 13,939,035 13,907,925 13,308,900 

99,771 727,000 818,000 735,900 682,480 
7.212 36,000 46,500 58,900 42,000 

4,182,888 14,045,750 14,918,235 14,820,525 14,142,580 
1,744,266 4,574,628 4,517,520 3,705,200 3,475,600 

279,216 396,000 396,000 445,000 348,000 
2,820,290 7,467,100 7,153,550 6,493,000 6,388,000 

- 	4,843,772 	12,437,728 	12,067,070 	10,643,200 	10,211,600 

	

,026,660 	26,483,478 	26,985,305 	25,463,725 	24,354,180 

(2) In addition, reporting firms indicated they held 11,727,022 barrels of crude oil 
in the field or in delivery systems on October 31, 1962. Details as regards to 
source and location are not available. 

(3) Actual figures supplied by reporting firms. 
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TABLE 5. Exports(l) of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

Country to which exported 	 October 1962 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

United States ............................... 	7,368,533 

(1) As reported by pipeline companies. 

TABLE 6. Forecast(1) of Exports of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

Exported to United States 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

November .................................... 7,261,000 
December .................................... 7,974,400 
January ..................................... 8,202,400 
February .................................... 

(1) As reported by pipeline companies. 
Not available in time for publication. 

List of Reporting Firms 
	 I 

Name 	 Head office address 

Anglo Canadian Oils Limited ......................... 
British American Oil Company Limited ................ 
BP Canada Limited ................................... 
Canadian Husky Oil Limited .......................... 
Canadian Kodiak Refining Limited .................... 
Canadian Oil Companies Limited ...................... 
Canadian Petrofina Limited .......................... 
Cities Service Oil Company Limited .................. 
Consumers' Co-Operative Refineries Limited .......... 
Golden Eagle Refining Company of Canada Limited ..... 
Imperial Oil Limited ................................ 
Irving Refining Limited ............................. 
McMahon Refining (Pacific Petroleums Ltd.) .......... 
Northern Petroleum Corporation Limited .............. 
Regent Refining (Canada) Limited .................... 
Royalite Hi-Way Limited ............................. 
Royalite Oil Company Limited ........................ 
Shell Oil Company of Canada Ltd. (North Star Oil Ltd.) 
Standard Oil Company of British Columbia Limited 
Sun Oil Company Limited ............................. 
Texaco (Canada) Limited ............................. 
Wainwright Producers & Refiners Limited ............. 

Brandon, Manitoba 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Calgary, Alberta 
Edmonton, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Toronto, Ontario 
Regina, Saskatchewan 
Holyrood, Newfoundland 
Toronto, Ontario 
Saint John, New Brunswick 
Calgary, Alberta 
Kamsack, Saskatchewan 
Montreal, Quebec 
Calgary, Alberta 
Calgary, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Edmonton, Alberta 

I 

Note: Beginning with June 1962, condensate and natural gasoline are included with 
crude oil on this report. 


